9:00-9:30 A.M.

9:30-10:30 A.M.

10:30-11:00 A.M.

11:00-11:30 A.M.

11:30-12:00 A.M.

12:00-2 :00 P.M.

2:00-2:30 P.M.
2:30-3:00 P.M.

3:00-3:30 P.M.

3:30-4:00 P.M.
4:00-4:30 P.M.
4:30-5:00 P.M.
5:00-5:30 P.M.

5:30-6:00 P.M.
6:00-6:30 P.M.

6:30-7:00 P.M.
7:00-7:30 P.M.

7:30-8:00 P.M.
8:00-8:30 P.M.

General programme TCA468 ” Thematic seminar on apprenticeship mobility in Europe”
in Bordeaux (France), from 12 to 15 November 2023

Day 2

Dayl1 - Arrival ‘

E/\M ‘:Eﬁ"KSMUS+

Moving Skills

Day 3 with options

FRANCE - EDUCATION & FORMATION

Sunday 12/11 Monday 13/11 Tuesday 14/11 Wednesday 15/11

Day 4 - End & departure

Bordeaux Hilton Bordeaux Hilton

Bordeaux Hilton

Bordeaux Hilton

TCA FROI1 team welcome with coffee or bingo

Work shop sessions in different
small group

Work shop sessions in different small
group

Inaugural conference chaired by Carole
GRANDJEAN, Minister for Vocational Education and
Training attached to the Minister for Labour, Full
Employment and Integration and the Minister for
National Education and Youth (to be confirmed).
Round table discussion led by various officials and

Coffee break

Coffee break

Work shop sessions in different

Closing of seminar:
Certificate of Attendance, feedback

small grou,
political personalities, question and answer session group form, check out and
with the European delegations
Lunch buffet Lunch Departure lunch
Option 1 (to be
decided): Study
visit to meet a Option 2 (to
Round 1 - Work shop sessions in French be decided):
different small group institution Work shop
implementing sessions
apprentice
mobility
Coffee break . Coffee break
Networking
activities
Option 1: Option 2 (to
Round 2 - Work shop sessions in ( - be decided): Departure after lunch
: Continuation of .
different small group . networking
study visit A
activities
Staggered arrival of FR/EU
participants Free time Free time

Check in hotel, HILTON
Bordeaux Centre

Official cocktail reception at the Hilton Hotel

Free time or social dinner with all the
French and Europeans participants,
animators, experts, French TCA Team,
etc. offered by French NA in La Halle
Bocca (Bordeaux)
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