General programme TCA468 " Thematic seminar on apprenticeship mobility in Europe" in Bordeaux (France), from 12 to 15 November 2023





	Sunday 12/11	Monday 13/11		Tuesday 14/11		Wednesday 15/11
	Day1 - Arrival	Day 2		Day 3 with options		Day 4 - End & departure
TIME/PLACE	Bordeaux Hilton	Bordeaux Hilton		Bordeaux Hilton		Bordeaux Hilton
9:00-9:30 A.M. 9:30-10:30 A.M.		TCA FR01 team welcome with coffee or bingo		Work shop sessions in different small group		Work shop sessions in different small group
10:30-11:00 A.M.		Inaugural conference chaired by Carole GRANDJEAN, Minister for Vocational Education and Training attached to the Minister for Labour, Full Employment and Integration and the Minister for National Education and Youth (to be confirmed). Round table discussion led by various officials and political personalities, question and answer session with the European delegations		Coffee break		Coffee break
11:00-11:30 A.M. 11:30-12:00 A.M.				Work shop sessions in different small group		Closing of seminar: Certificate of Attendance, feedback form, check out and
12:00- <i>2 :00 P.M.</i>		Lunch buffet		Lunch		Departure lunch
2:00-2:30 P.M.				Option 1 (to be		
2:30-3:00 P.M. 3:00-3:30 P.M.		Round 1 - Work shop sessions in different small group		decided): Study visit to meet a French institution implementing apprentice mobility	Option 2 (to be decided): Work shop sessions	
3:30-4:00 P.M.		Coffee break	Networking	Coffee	break	
4:00-4:30 P.M.		Round 2 - Work shop sessions in different small group	activities	Option 1: Continuation of study visit	Option 2 (to be decided): networking activities	Departure after lunch
4:30-5:00 P.M.						
5:00-5:30 P.M.						
5:30-6:00 P.M.						
6:00-6:30 P.M.	Staggered arrival of FR/EU participants	Free time		Free time		
6:30-7:00 P.M.						-
7:00-7:30 P.M.	Charlein batal IIII TON	Official cocktail reception at the Hilton Hotel		Free time or social dinner with all the French and Europeans participants, animators, experts, French TCA Team, etc. offered by French NA in La Halle Bocca (Bordeaux)		
7:30-8:00 P.M.	Check in hotel, HILTON Bordeaux Centre					
8:00-8:30 P.M.						